

Contents:

RYLA Information RYLA Club Registration Form	Page 2
	Page 3
RYLA Student Registration Form	Page 4

IMPORTANT - PLEASE READ:

Each Student sponsored by your Rotary club will fill out this "Student Registration" form with their parent/guardian:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RYLA-2021-Student-Registration

Each Rotary Club will fill out this "Club Registration" form:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RYLA-2021-Club-Registration
*This form will help us ensure that all of your students have registered and that you're invoiced/paid accurately.

PLEASE NOTE: With the virtual format of RYLA 2021, capacity will likely not be an issue. However, please submit your registrations as quickly as possible and submit payment by the April 15th deadline so we can provide the best experience possible.



RYLA Information

When and where does it take place?

The 2021 RYLA Program will be a virtual event held via Zoom. This year's event will be on May 16th and 17th (2-3 hours each day). The RYLA Conference normally takes place at Upham Woods Outdoor Learning Center in Wisconsin Dells, WI.

When are applications due? April 15th, 2021

How much does it cost to sponsor a student? \$50 per student

See the following pages for information on how Rotary Clubs inform the District 6250 how many students they are sponsoring

– and –

How students along with their parents/guardians submit their info to District 6250 so they are ready to experience RYLA.



Club Registration:

Each Rotary Club will complete the "Club Registration" at this link: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RYLA-2021-Club-Registration

This form will inform Rotary District 6250 how many students your club will be sponsoring, including the student(s) name(s) and the high school they're from.

PLEASE NOTE:

It is important that all fees be paid up front by the April 15th deadline! Please make checks payable to Rotary District 6250.

Payment from clubs should be submitted to:

Rotary District 6250 ATTN: RYLA Registration 2820 Walton Commons, Suite 103 Madison, WI 53718

Sending in multiple applications with one payment?

Please understand: In addition to the registration cost being paid by the deadline, all student applications must be completed in full before the club's applications will be processed. If the payment is combined for multiple students, then all details for all students covered by that payment must be fully completed.



Student Registration:

Each student sponsored by a Rotary Club will complete the "Student Registration" at this link:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/RYLA-2021-Student-Registration

A few items to be aware of:

- Students/Parents will not submit payment as part of the registration process.
- Students must be sponsored by a Rotary club. Individual students/parents should not register their own student unless instructed to do so by the sponsoring Rotary club
- Because students must be sponsored by a Rotary Club, please do not share the registration link with other students/families. Individuals who complete the form without being sponsored by a Rotary Club will not be allowed to attend RYLA unless approved by a local, sponsoring club.

The Registration Process:

- We'll be collecting your general contact information and t-shirt size.
- Please double check that all info is correct.
 - It's very important that the email address you provide is accurate so we can communicate event details (most importantly the links to join the event).
 - We'll also be shipping some items, including your t-shirt to participating students ahead of the event. It is also very important that the shipping address is accurate so you can receive your RYLA Kit between May 3-14, 2021.
- The final pages of the registration process include the following consent forms:
 - Youth Expectation Form
 - Online Code of Conduct
- Our top priority is providing a safe and engaging experience for all participants including students and staff!